Cal PX Distribution List

	Representation
	Name
	Firm/Address
	Phone/Fax/Email

	APS
	Bolden, Tim

	APS
	602-250-3541
602-250-3719 fax
timothy.bolden@pinnaclewest.com


	APS
	Loftin, Nancy
	APS
	Nancy.Loftin@pinnaclewest.com


	Avista
	Bachman, Gary D.
	Van Ness Feldman
1050 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W.
Washington, D.C.  20007-3877

	202-298-1880 DD
202-338-2361 fax
gdb@vnf.com



	Avista
	Ryan, Cheryl Feik
	Van Ness Feldman
1050 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W.
Washington, D.C.  20007-3877
	202-298-1845 DD
202-338-2361 fax
cfr@vnf.com


	Avista Corp., Salt River Project (SRP); El Paso Energy Corp.
	Erspamer, Gordon P.
	Morrison & Foerster
101 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 450
Walnut Creek, CA  94596-8130

	925-295-3341 DD
925-946-9912 fax
gerspamer@mofo.com

925-295-3300 general


	Avista
	Loeffler, Robert
	Morrison and Foerster
Washington, D.C.
	(202) 887-1506
rloeffler@mofo.com

	Avista Corp., Salt River Project (SRP); El Paso Energy Corp.
	Irvin, Ken
	Morrison & Foerster
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 5500
Washington, D.C.  20006-1812

	202-887-8728 DD
202-785-7558 fax (direct)
kirvin@mofo.com

202-887-1500 general
202-887-0763 fax (general)


	Avista Energy Inc.
	Vermillion, Dennis
	Avista Energy, Inc.
201 W. North River Drive
Suite 610
Spokane, Washington  99201
	(509) 495-4495
(509) 495-8100 (fax)
dvermillion@avistaenergy.com

	Avista Energy Inc. 
	Strong,  R. Blair
	Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, Brooke & Miller LLP
717 W. Sprague
Suite 1200
Spokane, Washington  99201-3505
	(509) 455-6000
(509) 838-4626 (fax)
rbstrong@painehamblen.com

	Cargill-Alliant
	Fantle, Phil
	Cargill-Alliant
In-house Counsel

	952-984-3419 DD
952-984-3898 fax
phillip_fantle@cargill.com

	Cargill-Alliant
	Kabarowski, Andrzej
	Cargill-Alliant
	952-984-3664 DD
952-984-3898 fax
andrzej_kabarowski@cargill.com


	Coral Energy
	Heath, John
	Fulbright & Jaworski
865 South Figueroa St., 29th Fl.
Los Angeles, CA  90017-2511
	213-892-9204 DD
213-680-4518 fax
jheath@fulbright.com

213-892-9200 general


	Coral Power
	Steele, Perry L.
	Coral Power
	713-767-5615 DD
713-265-5615 fax
psteele@coral-energy.com


	Enron
	Carroll, Ron
	Bracewell & Patterson
2000 K Street NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006-1872
	202-828-5872 DD
202-857-2103 fax
rcarroll@bracepatt.com


	Enron
	Fergus, Gary
	Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP
One Market Plaza
Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CA  94105
	415-442-1284 DD
415-979-2616 fax (direct)
gfergus@brobeck.com

415-442-0900 general
415-442-1010 fax (general)


	Enron
	Frizzell, Jean
	Gibbs & Bruns
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, TX  77002
	713-751-5234 DD
713-750-0903 fax
jfrizzell@gibbs-bruns.com


	Enron
	Gibbs, Robin
	Gibbs & Bruns
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, TX  77002
	713-751-5217 DD
713-750-0903 fax
713-305-7408 cell
sbishop@gibbs-bruns.com

	Enron
	Olivar, Harry 
	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges
865 South Figueroa St., 10th Fl.
Los Angeles, CA  90017
	213-624-7707 x226
213-624-0643 fax
818-512-1692 cell
hao@quinnemanuel.com


	Enron
	Sager, Elizabeth
	Enron North America, Legal Department
121 SW Salmon
Portland, OR  97204
	713-853-6349 DD
elizabeth.sager@enron.com

	Enron
	Sanders, Richard
	Enron Capital & Trade Resources
1400 Smith Street
Houston, Texas  77002-7361

	(713) 853-5587 DD
(713) 646-3490 fax
(713) 410-6128 cell
richard.b.sanders@enron.com


	Enron
	Stack, Shari
	Enron North America, Legal Department
Senior Counsel
121 SW Salmon
Portland, OR  97204

	713-853-9477 DD
713-646-3490 fax
sstack@enron.com

	Enron
	Urquhart, A. William
	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges
865 South Figueroa St., 10th Fl.
Los Angeles, CA  90017
	213-624-7707 x250
626-798-3238 fax
818-519-8751 cell
awu@qeuo.com


	Enron
	Watkiss, Dan
	Bracewell & Patterson
2000 K Street NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006-1872
	202-828-5851 DD
202-223-1225 fax
202-251-4784 cell
dwatkiss@bracepatt.com


	Los Angeles Department of Water

	Johansen, Kjehl
	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
	kjohan@dwp.ci.la.ca.us

	PacifiCorp
	Fryer, John
	PacifiCorp
Chief Credit Officer

	503-813-5661 DD
503-813-5609 fax
john.fryer@pacificorp.com


	PacifiCorp
	Josephson, Richard
	Stoel Rives
900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, OR  97204-1268

	503-294-9537 DD
503-220-2480 fax
rcjosephson@stoel.com

	PacifiCorp and Puget Sound Energy
	Thorpe, Douglas
	Perkins Coie
1620-26th St., 6th Fl.
Santa Monica, CA  90404
	310-788-3200 general
310-788-3399 fax
thord@perkinscoie.com


	Powerex and BC Hydroelectric
	Butz, Douglas
	Butz Dunn DeSantis & Bingham
101 West Broadway, Suite 1700
San Diego, CA 92101-8289

	(619) 233-4777 general
(619) 231-0341 fax
dmbutz@butzdunn.com

	Powerex and BC Hyrdoelectric
	Fox, Paul W.
	Bracewell & Patterson
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 2300
Austin, TX  78701

	512-494-3622 DD
512-472-9123 fax
pfox@bracepatt.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Beitler, Richard
	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
Vice President & Assistant General Counsel
58 Commerce Road
Stamford, CT  06902

	203-355-5403 DD
203-355-5410 fax
rbeitler@sempratrading.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Brosterman, Mel
	Stroock & Stroock & Lavan
180 Maiden Lane
New York, NY  10038

	212-806-5400
212-806-6006 fax
mbrosterman@stroock.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Goldstein, Marvin
	Stroock & Stroock & Lavan
180 Maiden Lane
New York, NY  10038

	212-806-5400
212-806-6006 fax
mgoldstein@stroock.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Heftler, Thomas
	Stroock & Stroock & Lavan
180 Maiden Lane
New York, NY  10038

	212-806-5400
212-806-6006 fax
theftler@stroock.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Shapiro, Howard E.
	Van Ness Feldman
1050 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W.
Washington, D.C.  20007-3877

	202-298-1884 DD
202-338-2361 fax
hes@vnf.com

	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Smith, W. Davis
	Sempra Energy
Associate General Counsel
	619-699-5013 DD
619-696-4397 fax
619-696-4397 cell
wdsmith@sempra.com


	Sempra Energy Trading Corp.
	Yudkowsky, Alan Z.
	Stroock & Stroock & Lavan
2029 Century Park East
Los Angeles, CA  90067-3086

	310-556-5829 DD
310-556-5959 fax
ayudkowsky@strook.com

310-556-5800 general


	Sempra Energy & San Diego Gas & Electric
	Currey, Brian S.
	O’Melveny & Myers
400 S. Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA  90071-2899

	213-430-6685 DD
213-430-6407 fax
bcurrey@omm.com

	Sempra Energy & San Diego Gas & Electric
	Stamper, John W.
	O’Melveny & Myers
400 S. Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA  90071-2899
	213-430-6300 DD
213-430-6407 fax
jstamper@omm.com


	SMUD (Sacramento Municipal Utility District)
	Orchard, Arlen
	Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Assistant General Counsel
6201 S Street, MS B406
P.O. Box 15830
Sacramento, CA  95852-1830

	916-732-5830 DD
916-732-6581 fax
aorchar@smud.org

	SRP (Salt River Project)
	Alfano, Jane
	SRP
Corporate Counsel
1521 N. Project Drive
Tempe, AZ  85281-1298

	602-236-2359 DD
602-236-5397 fax
jdalfano@srpnet.com


	SRP (Salt River Project)
	Helms, Michael

	Jennings Strauss & Salmon
One Renaissance Square
2 North Central Ave., Suite 1600
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2393

	602-262-5857 DD
602-495-2626 fax (direct)
mghelms@jsslaw.com

602-262-5911 general
602-253-3255 fax (general)


	SRP (Salt River Project)
	Keltner, Gary
	Jennings Strouss & Salmon
One Renaissance Square
2 North Central Ave., Suite 1600
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2393

	602-262-5838 DD
602-495-2631 fax (direct)
gkeltner@jsslaw.com

602-262-5911 general
602-253-3255 fax (general)


	
	Gunter, Clifford
	Bracewell & Patterson
711 Louisiana St., Suite. 2900
Houston, TX  77002-2781

	713-221-1213 DD
cgunter@bracepatt.com

713-223-2900 general 


	Tucson Electric Power
	Heyman, Raymond
	Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf
500 N. Fifth Street 
Suite 1000
Phoenix, AZ  85044
	(602) 256-6100
(602) 256-6800 (fax)
rheyman@rhd-law.com


	Tucson Electric Power
	Derstine, J. Matthew
	Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf
500 North Fifth Street
Suite 1000
Phoenix, AZ  85044
	(602) 256-6100
(602) 256-6800 (fax)
mderstine@rhd-law.com
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